City’s budget of all revenue and expenditures/expenses of the City of Rockport, Texas for 
Fiscal Year 2024-2025; and 

Section 2: In accordance with Section 7.05 of the Charter of the City of Rockport, Texas, the 
Capital Improvement Plan is included in the budget; and 

Section 3: The sum of Sixty Million, Two Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand, Six Hundred 
Eighty-Five dollars ($60,278,685) is hereby appropriated for the City’s FY 2024-2025 budget.  
Further, these funds are for payment of operating, capital, and debt service 
expenditures/expenses associated with the operation and administration of the City, according to the 
various purposes and intents described in the FY 2024-2025 budget document.